

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: September 17, 2019
City of Hollywood, Florida
Department of Public Utilities - Engineering and Construction Services Division (ECSD)
Project No.: 19-11044 **Project Name:** MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID				GPE Engineering and General Contractor Corp.		The Stout Group, Inc		RG Underground Engineering, Inc		JVA Engineering Contractor Inc.		National Concrete and Paving	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization including Bonds for the lump sum price of (shall not exceed 3% of Bid	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$10,570.00	\$10,570.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$25,849.06	\$25,849.06	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	Furnish and Install 24"x37" Catch Basin Structures with correspondent Baffles, Frame and Grate	18	EA	\$3,055.04	\$54,990.72	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$63,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$49,500.00
4	Furnish and Install 18" PVC A-2000 French Drains	530	LF	\$148.71	\$78,816.30	\$160.00	\$84,800.00	\$142.00	\$75,260.00	\$146.00	\$77,380.00	\$127.00	\$67,310.00
5	Furnish and Install 18" PVC A-2000 18" Diam. Solid Pipe	394	LF	\$71.87	\$28,316.78	\$100.00	\$39,400.00	\$96.00	\$37,824.00	\$95.00	\$37,430.00	\$68.00	\$26,792.00
6	Replace Existing 24" CAP with 24" PVC A2000 Pipe :	134	LF	\$80.48	\$10,784.32	\$120.00	\$16,080.00	\$120.00	\$16,080.00	\$245.00	\$32,830.00	\$110.00	\$14,740.00
7	Replace Existing Structure. Connect to Existing Pipes:	1	EA	\$3,387.30	\$3,387.30	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	Grout and Abandon Existing 36" CAP:	773	LF	\$65.47	\$50,608.31	\$40.00	\$30,920.00	\$43.00	\$33,239.00	\$52.00	\$40,196.00	\$47.00	\$36,331.00
9	Remove Existing Structure :	2	EA	\$785.52	\$1,571.04	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
10	Disconnect and Plug Existing Structure	1	EA	\$600.38	\$600.38	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
11	Regrade Swale	7,601	SF	\$1.05	\$7,981.05	\$2.00	\$15,202.00	\$5.00	\$38,005.00	\$3.00	\$22,803.00	\$2.00	\$15,202.00
12	Milling and Resurfacing (area includes first 1" and second 1" lift):	619	SY	\$42.09	\$26,053.71	\$25.00	\$15,475.00	\$35.00	\$21,665.00	\$25.00	\$15,475.00	\$24.00	\$14,856.00
13	Pavement Markings, Traffic Signs, and Reflective Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Undefined Conditions Allowance	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
15	Permit, Licenses, Fees Allowance.	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
16	Consideration for indemnification.	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
17	Demobilization for the lump sum price of (shall not be less than 2% of Bid Item	1	LS	\$6,016.28	\$6,016.28	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID*					\$734,585.25		\$730,737.00		\$755,533.00		\$798,694.00		\$475,041.00

*NOTES: 1. The Base Bid was calculated with BID submitted unit prices that take precedence over the submitted Total Base Bid
 2. National Concrete and Paving did not comply with the Bid requirement to submit the Bid Proposal Form Addendum 2